TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank, successor in interest to Imperial Bank	FORMERLY Imperial Bank	11/05/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beliefnet, Inc.	
Street Address:	115 East 23d St.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 10010	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2532789	BELIEFNET
Registration Number:	2742531	BELIEFNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)283-5776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-283-5775

Email: joneill@feinberglawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Julia K. O'Neill

Address Line 1: 57 River Street, Suite 204
Address Line 2: The Feinberg Law Group, LLC

Address Line 4: Wellesley, MASSACHUSETTS 02481

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia K. O'Neill	
Signature:	/Julia K. O'Neill/	
Date:	11/13/2007 TPADEMARK	

900091793 REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0724

Total Attachments: 2

source=Beliefnet, Inc. - Termination of Trademark Security Interest by Comerica Bank 2007 11 05#page1.tif source=Beliefnet, Inc. - Termination of Trademark Security Interest by Comerica Bank 2007 11 05#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0725

Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest

This Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of November 5, 2007, is executed by Comerica Bank, as successor-in-interest to Imperial Bank, with headquarters at 1717 Main Street, Dallas, Texas, 75201 (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of April 18, 2000 by and between Beliefnet, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 115 East 23rd Street, New York, New York, 10010 ("Beliefnet") and Lender (the "Loan Agreement"), Lender made a loan to Beliefnet.

WHEREAS, in order to secure Beliefnet's obligations to Lender under the Loan Agreement, Beliefnet and Lender also entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, pursuant to which Beliefnet granted to Lender a security interest in, and a lien on, the trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest in, and the lien on, the Trademarks, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 2, 2000 (Trademark Reel 2128 and Frame 0149);

WHEREAS, as of February 19, 2002, Beliefnet had paid in full all amounts owed to Lender under the Loan Agreement, as evidenced by the letter attached as Exhibit B hereto;

WHEREAS, in consideration for Beliefnet's payment in full of all amounts owed under the Loan Agreement, Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in and all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- Release and Assignment. Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest and lien in 1. and to the Trademarks, and Lender hereby assigns and transfers to Beliefnet all of Lenders' right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks and the related trademark registrations, including any goodwill associated with the Trademarks, without warranty or recourse.
- 2. Notification and Filings. Lender hereby authorizes Beliefnet to make any and all necessary filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to remove the lien on the Trademarks from the records and files of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Lender acknowledges and agrees that this authorization applies to filings made in either hard copy or electronic format.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest as of the date first set forth above.

COMERICA BANK

Name: LILY TAN

Title: VP & LOAN OPS MGR

Exhibit A

Trademarks

US PTO Trademark Registration No. 2532789, for the mark "Beliefnet"

US PTO Trademark Registration No. 2742531, for the mark, "Beliefnet"

TRADEMARK REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 11/13/2007